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Patrick Malloy
Regional Vice President – 
Cincinnati, West Virginia
C	 513.886.6654
E	 patrickm@zinkfsg.com

Steve Castle
Vice President/General Manager
C	 513.617.5600
E	 stevec@zinkfsg.com

Barbara Christensen, CDM, DTR

Key Account Manager – Central, 
Southern Ohio
C	 614.296.7403
E	 bc@zinkfsg.com

4) �Southern Ohio, Southern West Virginia, 
Kentucky, Southern Indiana

Bob Stefka
Territory Manager – 
Kentucky, Southern Indiana
C	 502.773.9652
E	 bobs@zinkfsg.com

Ger Noonan
Territory Manager – 
Indiana
C	 317.696.2942
E	 gern@zinkfsg.com

3) Indiana
Matt Swift
Regional Vice President – 
Indiana
C	 317.460.9337
E	 matts@zinkfsg.com

Gregg Markowski
Key Account Manager – 
Indiana
C	 248.762.3210
E	 greggm@zinkfsg.com

2) Michigan, Northwestern Ohio
Mike McCrone
Regional Vice President – Michigan
C	 989.400.0128
E	 mmccrone@zinkfsg.com

Tom Swartz
Territory Manager –  
Eastern Michigan, Toledo
C	 586.243.0092
E	 toms@zinkfsg.com

Bill Hoffman
Territory Manager/National 
Account Specialist – Michigan
C	 989.621.3522
E	 billh@zinkfsg.com

Greg Fedurek
Territory Manager – Michigan
C	 248.388.5242
E	 gregf@zinkfsg.com

Pat O’ Hare
Key Account Manager – 
Michigan
C	 616.437.4444
E	 pohare@zinkfsg.com

Steve Castle
Vice President/General Manager
C	 513.617.5600
E	 steves@zinkfsg.com

5) Central Ohio
Jim Zink
Managing Partner
C	 614.679.9465
E	 jimz@zinkfsg.com

Mike McGuire
Managing Partner
C	 614.625.2895
E	 mikem@zinkfsg.com

Tim Zink
Regional Vice President –  
Central Ohio
C	 614.625.3664
E	 timz@zinkfsg.com

David Ash
Director of Culinary Operations
C	 614.679.4046
E	 davida@zinkfsg.com

Melissa Greenwald
Regional Vice President – 
Central Ohio
C	 614.404.7733
E	 melissag@zinkfsg.com

Barbara Christensen, CDM, DTR

Key Account Manager – Central, 
Southern Ohio
C	 614.296.7403
E	 bc@zinkfsg.com

John Schmeck
Regional Vice President – 
Western Pennsylvania, West 
Virginia, Northwest Ohio
C	 412.400.7762
E	 johns@zinkfsg.com

6) �Northern Ohio, Western 
Pennsylvania, Northern 
West Virginia

Kevin Felix
Territory Manager –  
Northern Ohio
C	 616.893.3301
E	 kevinf@zinkfsg.com

Jeff Johnson
Territory Manager – Northern 
Ohio, Western Pennsylvania
C	 330.714.1571
E	 jeffj@zinkfsg.com

John Duffy
Key Account Manager – 
Western Pennsylvania, West 
Virginia, Northern Ohio
C	 412.721.3878
E	 johnd@zinkfsg.com

1) Illinois, Wisconsin

Tom Butz
Key Account Manager – 
Wisconsin, Northern Illinois
C	 414.343.9645
E	 tomb@zinkfsg.com

Karen Clausing
Key Account Manager – Illinois
C	 630.234.8822
E	� karenc@zinkfsg.com

Don Mason
Territory Manager – Wisconsin
C	 262.895.9110
E	 donm@zinkfsg.com

Jordan Bladecki
Territory Manager – Wisconsin
C	 989.450.2660
E	 jordanb@zinkfsg.com

Tim Riordan
Regional Vice President
C	 630.768.2143
E	 timr@zinkfsg.com

Bill Beshilas
Regional Vice President
C	 630.768.2050
E	 billb@zinkfsg.com

Tracy Franas
Territory Manager – Chicago, 
Wisconsin
C	 847.334.0567
E	 tracyf@zinkfsg.com

Kelly Kavanaugh
Territory Manager – Chicago
C	 312-550-5235
E	� kellyk@zinkfsg.com

Kevin Jennings
Regional Vice President
C	 708.378.5966
E	 kevinj@zinkfsg.com


